

**125 LAC 185/19 SUBE SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ORS.**

01.06.2026

Present : Counsel for petitioner.
 Counsel for R-1/UI.
 Counsel for R-2/DDA.
 Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

Statement of Nirmla Dahiya regarding
relinquishment of her share in favour of Vinod Kumar is recorded
separately. Time sought to produce the remaining female
relatives as well qua the RD. Let those be produced on the next
date of hearing.

Leading case is pending.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.08.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026(RJ)